JIS symbol
Specifications
Refrigerated air dryer Xeroaqua Air cooling
GT9000(D) Series
Model No. GT9075D GT9090D GT9120D GT9150D GT9190D GT9240 GT9300 GT9380 GT9450
Applicable air compressor kW 75 90 120 150 190 240 300 380 450
W
or

1760
1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
How to order (air-cooling)
B  Option
 *1
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2: Specify the voltage for item C  even when the model is a standard product.
Example: GT9090D-AC200V
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese and English.
However, the proof pressure certificate (GT9240 and higher) is available as Japanese
text only. Contact CKD when an English version is required.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
Code Description
A Capacity category
075D 75 kW
090D 90 kW
120D 120 kW
150D 150 kW
190D 190 kW
240 240 kW
300 300 kW
380 380 kW
450 450 kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Different voltage compatible
H2 SUS nameplate
H3 Simple export packaging *3
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
Q1 Drain piping right (GT9075D to GT9190D only)
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (60Hz only standard)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
*2
A  Capacity category
AC380VGT9 075D G
GT9000(D) Series
How to order
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

1768
1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
How to order (water-cooling)
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2: Specify the voltage for item C  even when the model is a standard product.
Example: GT9090WD-AC200V
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese and English.
However, the proof pressure certificate (GT9240W and higher) is available as
Japanese text only. Contact CKD when an English version is required.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
GT9000W(D) Series
How to order
B  Option
 *1
A  Capacity category
AC380VGT9 075WD G
Code Description
A  Capacity category
075WD 75 kW
090WD 90 kW
120WD 120 kW
150WD 150 kW
190WD 190 kW
240W 240 kW
300W 300 kW
380W 380 kW
450W 450 kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Different voltage compatible
H2 SUS nameplate
H3 Simple export packaging *3
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
Q1 Drain piping right (GT9075WD to GT9190WD only)
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (60Hz only standard)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
 *2
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

Ending
1776
How to order (inverter controlled water-cooling)
B  Option
 *1
A  Capacity category
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2:  Specify the voltage for Item C  even when the model is a standard product.
Example: GT9710WV-AC200V
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4:  The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese and English.
However, the proof pressure certificate is available as Japanese text only. Contact
CKD when an English version is required.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
AC380VGT9 WV2710 G
Code Description
A  Capacity category
710 710 kW
960 960 kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Different voltage compatible
H2 SUS nameplate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (60Hz only standard)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
 *2
Selection guide